Apportionment Commission
Maine Population Calculations From 2020 Census Data

Draft 08-31-2021

Maine Population 1,362,359
Congress Dist. Median 681,180
Senate Dist. Median 38,925
Senate + 5% 40,871
Senate - 5% 36,979
House Dist. Median 9,022
House + 5% 9,473
House - 5% 8,571

[5% up and down from median makes a 10.2% difference measured from
smallest district to biggest district, and a 9.9% difference measured from
biggest district to smallest district.]

County Populations, Commissioner Districts, Median District Population

County Population Present Districts Median Pop.
Androscoggin 111,139 7 15,877
Aroostook 67,105 3 22,368
Cumberland 303,069 5 60,614
Franklin 29,456 3 9,819

[November vote, after Ap. Com. work done, to change to 5 districts, if approved,
median pop. would be 5,291.]

Hancock 55,478 3 18,493



Kennebec
Knox
Lincoln
Oxford
Penobscot
Piscataquis
Sagadahoc
Somerset
Waldo
Washington

York

123,642
40,607
35,237
57,777

152,199
16,800
36,699
50,477
39,607
31,095

211,972

41,214
13,536
11,746
19,259
50,733

5,600
12,233
10,095
13,202
10,365

42,394



