## **Apportionment Commission** Maine Population Calculations From 2020 Census Data

Draft 08-31-2021

Maine Population	1,362,359
Congress Dist. Median	681,180
Senate Dist. Median	38,925
Senate + 5%	40,871
Senate – 5%	36,979
House Dist. Median	9,022
House + 5%	9,473
House – 5%	8,571

[5% up and down from median makes a 10.2% difference measured from smallest district to biggest district, and a 9.9% difference measured from biggest district to smallest district.]

## **County Populations, Commissioner Districts, Median District Population**

County	Population Present Districts		Median Pop.		
Androscoggin	111,139	7	15,877		
Aroostook	67,105	3	22,368		
Cumberland	303,069	5	60,614		
Franklin29,45639,819[November vote, after Ap. Com. work done, to change to 5 districts, if approved, median pop. would be 5,291.]					
Hancock	55,478	3	18,493		

Kennebec	123,642	3	41,214
Knox	40,607	3	13,536
Lincoln	35,237	3	11,746
Oxford	57,777	3	19,259
Penobscot	152,199	3	50,733
Piscataquis	16,800	3	5,600
Sagadahoc	36,699	3	12,233
Somerset	50,477	5	10,095
Waldo	39,607	3	13,202
Washington	31,095	3	10,365
York	211,972	5	42,394